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?tat of propoaed location of: Wen Ho.c. or the s:{mons Gaa
~Company on the H.G.Brannon Farm cons:l.sting;of 82 Acrea
Leo Diatrict Calhoun county. ‘

I the undcrsigned hereby certiry tmc t.h:lo "m de oorx:eot and’:; ¥
. shows all of the information to the best of my knowledge and '
beliet.required by the 011 & Gas Section of the Minin; Lavs of‘

‘.




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. 1

File No.....& é‘é(/ 5 / ' Well No..... 2 .................

Sirmmons Gas Charleston, w. Vae

Company, of......
on the H. G. Brannon Farm
containing 212 acres. Location west Pork
Lee District, in...... C alhoun ........ County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in £e€ DY .crcrrecmerecsseiurnariereens

Arnoldsburg, w. Va

OF e eeeecreeerecnsvercersnennseseenme e eseaneo D e eeeeeeeeeeeeeesvsae s e ta e s e s aesseanenee e address, and the mineral rights are owned by
H. G. Brannon of D0 e,
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit
D L SRR, Cal-=181 igsued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
Dec. 8th, 193.9
Elevation of surface at top of well, eesessrmes sy RS RO e e b e et e et e e et es e eeremesseres ggi?;xetric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
1z feet 13" size. Wood conductor.
185 feet... . 10" size, csg feet sized csg.
1085 feet 8" size, csg feet. sized csg.
1884 N YN 6-5/8 size, csg feet sized csg.
Mixed well, no Packer. . packerof . size, set at
packer of size, set at
. in casing perforated at. feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at No_ Coal feet; thickneas.......................‘ ................. inches, and at
feet; thickness..... : inches; and at feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give detBilg) . eremeeenercrceeireccverccracsenssscasesine
May 15th, 1934
Date.
Approved Simmons Gas Company. . Owner.

B. F. ckso

MAY 1 7 1834



Simmons Gas Company

Company

Box 1415, Charleston,W.Ve., .

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

No. 2

May 15th, 1934

NOTE: All bottom formatioms must
their proper geologieal

Date

names in the

Approved

Well Now_. 2 FORMATION RECORD
Name Celor Character o?lwegk Top Bottom | Thickness g:;‘lm Remarks
Soil 6 6
Rock Red 8 56 50
Lime Grey 56 | 156 100
Rock Red 156 875 719
Sand 875 925 50
Slate Bigk 925 930 5
Sand Dark 930 | 1060 130
Slate Black 1060 | 1075 15
Sand 1075 | 1180 105
Slate & Shell 1180 | 1430 50
Sand 1430 | 1460 30
Slate & Shell 1460 | 1560 100
Salt Sand 1560 | 1605 45
Slate | 1605 | 1855 50
Second |Salt Sand 16855 | 1716 6l
Slate Break 1716 | 1730 16
Maxon Sand 1730 | 1772 42
Slate & Shell 1772 | 1820 48
Little Linme 1820 | 1874 50
Pencil |Cave 1874 |1884 10
Big Lime 1884 {1971 87
Keener |Sand 1971 | 2004 33
Big Injun Sand 2004 | 2043 39
Pay in [Keener SInd 1972 and 1988
Total depth of hole 2043
Pay in |Big Inju* 1890 to 2040
shot A~
Well was b shot at 2010 to 2040 SLeoet; well was shot at fest.
Salt salt
Fresh water at feet; fresh water at foet.
producing
Well was hole.
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"72)"“’
ust be moted ne indicated above and sll key-rocks and oil and
trletuwallunyloalumucomnonlymod

V4

fnu sands must be recorded mmder
the district for such strata.
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